1/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
Features
• Low Input Capacitance
• Low Miller Charge
• Low on-resistance RDS(on) @ VGS=4.5 V
• Low Input/Output Leakage
• Pb-free lead plating; RoHS compliant
•
Application
• Motor / Body Load Control
V DS 65 V
R DS(on),Typ@ VGS=10 V  7.0 mΩ
I D 18 A
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameteraramete Value Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 65 V
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Drain Current-Continuous
TA=25°C
ID
18
TA=70°C 40 A
Drain Current-Pulsed Note 1
DMI 65 A
Maximum Power Dissipation
TA=25°C
PD
2.5 W
TA=70°C 2.0 W
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to +150  °C
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -55 to +150  °C
Thermal Resistance Ratings
arametParameter  Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient RθJA Steady State - - 75 °C/W
Maximum Junction-to-Ambient RθJA ≤t  10s - - 40 °C/W
Maximum Junction-to-Case RθJC Steady State - - 24 °C/W
A
Product Summary
SOP-8
ASCEND
 top view
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
2/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25°C unless otherwise noted)
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. U nit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS GSV =0V, IDS=250μA 65 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS DSV =48V, VGS=0V - - 1 μA
Gate-Body Leakage IGSS GSV =±20V, VDS=0V - - ±100 nA
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. U nit
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(TH) DSV =VGS, IDS=250μA 1.2 1.7 2.5 V
Drain-Source On-State Resistance RDS(ON) GSV =10V, IDS=12A - - 7.5 mΩ
Drain-Source On-State Resistance RDS(ON) GSV =4.5V, IDS=9A - -  9 mΩ
Forward Transconductance gfs VDD=10V, IDD=6A - -  11 S
DYNAMIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. U nit
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=30V, VGS =0V, f=1MHz
- 3450 -
Output Capacitance Coss - 310 pF   -
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss - 115 -
SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. U nit
Turn-On Delay Time Td(on)
VGS=10V, VDS=30V, R L=5Ω,
RGEN=3Ω
- 28 -
ns
Rise Time tr - 32 -
Turn-Off Delay Time Td(off) - 98 -
Fall Time tf - 68 -
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V, VDS=30V, I D=10A
- 75 -
Gate to Source Gate Charge Qgs - 19 nC   -
Gate to Drain “Miller” Charge Qgd - 26 -
Gate resistance Rg VDS=0V, VGS=0V, f=1MHz - 1.2 - Ω
DRAIN-SOURCE DIODE CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. U nit
Drain-Source Diode Forward Voltage VSD GSV =0V, IS=1A - - 1.3 V
Continuous Source Current IS
IF=12A, dl/dt=500A/μs
- 13 - A
Pulsed Source Current ISM - 45 A  -
Notes:
1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤ 300μs, Duty Cycle ≤ 2%.
2. RθJA is the sum of the junction-to-case and case-to-ambient thermal resistance where the case thermal reference is defined as the solder mounting surface of
the drain pins. RθJC is guaranteed by design while RθCA is determined by the user's board design. RθJA shown below for single device operation on FR-4 in still
air.
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
3/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
Typical Characteristics
Power Dissipation Drain Current
P t
ot
 -
Po
w
er
 (W
)
I D
 -
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Tj - Junction Temperature (°C) Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)
Safe Operation Area Thermal Transient Impedance
I D
 -
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 E
ffe
ct
iv
e
Tr
an
si
en
t
  VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V) Square Wave Pulse Duration (sec)
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
4/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
Typical Characteristics
Output Characteristics   Drain-Source On Resistance
I D
 -
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
R
D
S(
O
N
) -
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V) ID - Drain Current (A)
 Drain-Source On Resistance   Gate Threshold Voltage
R
D
S
(O
N
) -
 O
n
- R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 T
hr
es
ho
ld
 V
ol
ta
ge
VGS - Gate-Source Voltage (V) Tj - Junction Temperature (°C)
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
5/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
 Typical Characteristics
Drain-Source On Resistance Source-Drain Diode Forward
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
I S
 -
So
ur
ce
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
Tj - Junction Temperature (°C) VSD - Source-Drain Voltage (V)
 Capacitance Gate Charge
C
 -
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
V G
S
- G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
QG - Gate Charge (nC) VDS - Drain-Source Voltage (V)
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
6/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
Avalanche Test Circuit and Waveforms
Switching Time Test Circuit and Waveforms
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
7/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
Ordering and Marking Information
Device Marking Package Packing Quantity
ASDM65N18S 65N18 SOP-8 4000
PPACKAGE MARKING
SOP-8
Package
Ordering Number
Lead Free Halogen Free
ASDM65N18-S-R       ASDM65N18G-S-R SOP-8
 1  R:Tape Reel
 2   S:SOP-8
 3   blank : Lead Free
     G:Halogen Free
ASDM65N18G-S- R
1 Packing Type
2 Package Type
3 Green Package
Tape&Reel
     65N18 Lead Free
Lot Number
Date Code
    65N18G Halogen Free
Lot Number
Date Code
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
8/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
SOP-8 PACKAGE IN FORMATION
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
9/9 Ascend Semicondutor Co.,LtdNOV 2018 Version1.0
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Xi‘an Ascend Semiconductor incorporated MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH REGARDS TO THIS
DOCUMENT, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE (AND THEIR EQUIVALENTS UNDER THE LAWS OF ANY JURISDICTION).
Xi‘an Ascend Semiconductor Incorporated and its subsidiaries reserve the right to make modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections
or other changes without further notice to this document and any product described herein. Xi‘an Ascend Semiconductor Incorporated does not
assume any liability arising out of the application or use of this document or any product described herein; neither does Xi‘an Ascend
Semiconductor Incorporated convey any license under its patent or trademark rights, nor the rights of others. Any Customer or user of this
document or products described herein in such applications shall assume
all risks of such use and will agree to hold Ascendsemi Incorporated and all the companies whose products are represented on Xi‘an
Ascend Semiconductor Incorporated website, harmless against all damages.
Xi‘an Ascend Semiconductor Incorporated does not warrant or accept any liability whatsoever in respect of any products purchased through
unauthorized sales channel. Should Customers purchase or use Xi‘an Ascend Semiconductor Incorporated products for any unintended or
unauthorized application, Customers shall indemnify and hold Xi‘an Ascend Semiconductor Incorporated and its representatives harmless against
all claims, damages, expenses, and attorney fees arising out of, directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death associated with such
unintended or unauthorized application.
   ASDM65N18S
65V N-CHANNEL MOSFET
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for MOSFET category:
Click to view products by  Ascend manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
614233C  648584F  MCH3443-TL-E  MCH6422-TL-E  FDPF9N50NZ  FW216A-TL-2W  FW231A-TL-E  APT5010JVR  NTNS3A92PZT5G
IRF100S201  JANTX2N5237  2SK2464-TL-E  2SK3818-DL-E  FCA20N60_F109  FDZ595PZ  STD6600NT4G  FSS804-TL-E  2SJ277-DL-E
2SK1691-DL-E  2SK2545(Q,T)  D2294UK  405094E  423220D  MCH6646-TL-E  TPCC8103,L1Q(CM  367-8430-0972-503  VN1206L
424134F  026935X  051075F  SBVS138LT1G  614234A  715780A  NTNS3166NZT5G  751625C  873612G  IRF7380TRHR
IPS70R2K0CEAKMA1  RJK60S3DPP-E0#T2  RJK60S5DPK-M0#T0  APT5010JVFR  APT12031JFLL  APT12040JVR  DMN3404LQ-7
NTE6400  JANTX2N6796U  JANTX2N6784U  JANTXV2N5416U4  SQM110N05-06L-GE3  SIHF35N60E-GE3